L-852T(L) / ITEL-L
LED In-pavement Taxiway Edge Light, Medium-Intensity
Spare Parts
SP_2060, Rev. A, 2020/03/11
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to

Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
2.0 ITEL Parts
Ordering Code
LED Color
8 = Yellow
9 = White
A = Green
B = Red
C = L-852T(L) Aviation Blue1
Mounting
1 = 12-inch fixture for standard L-868B light base1
2 = 12-inch fixture for standard L-867B light base1
3 = 8-inch fixture for ICAO light base
4 = 8-inch fixture with L-868B adapter ring
6 = 8-inch fixture with L-867B adapter ring,
       bottom mounted
7 = 8-inch fixture with L868B snow plow ring
8 = 8-inch fixture with 11-inch adapter ring
Power
1 = 60 Hz1
2 = 50 Hz2
3 = 60 Hz with monitoring
4 = 50 Hz with monitoring2
Arctic Option
0 = Without arctic option
1 = With arctic option
Notes
1 ETL Certified
2 Any 50 Hz option carries the CE Mark
ITEL - X X X X
2.1 ITEL Spare Parts
Table 1: Spare Parts
Description Part No.
Cable clamp, inner cover 4071.50.090
Cable clamp, with monitoring 62A2169
Cord set, L-823 44A7387-10
Cord set, 4-pin, monitoring 73A0139
Grommet, cord set (2) 63A1014
LED light engine, L-852T(L), blue, w/out arctic kit1 44A7177-10
LED light engine, L-852T(L), blue, with arctic kit1 44A7177-11
LED PCB, blue, 50 Hz, with monitoring 44A7197-50-1
LED PCB, blue, 50 Hz, without monitoring 44A7197-50-0
LED PCB, blue, 60 Hz, with monitoring 44A7197-60-1
LED PCB, blue, 60 Hz, without monitoring 44A7197-60-0
Lens 63A1071
Lens, support plate 4071.76.020
Lens gasket, flat protection 61A0539
Lens gasket, molded 4071.76.041
SP_2060, Rev. A, 2020/03/11 3
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Table 1: Spare Parts (continued)
Description Part No.
O-ring, inner cover seal 63A1285
O-ring, pressure release screw 63B0267-011
Pressure release screw 60A2602
Anti-rotation Pin 4071.50.120
ITEL LED PS PCB ASSY 60HZ W/MONITORING 44A6596
ITEL LED PS PCB ASSY 60HZ W/O MONITORING 44A6596-2
PCB ASSY, APS ITEL PWR SUPPLY 44A6908-3
Notes
1 1 When replacing blue LED light engines in fixtures shipped before June 2012, please consult the manual or call the ADB SAFEGATE Sales Department.
2.2 Illustrated Parts List
Figure 1: ITEL Pan Assembly
FROM LED
CONNECT TO PCB
44A6612/20
44A6612/21
INNER PAN ASSY 50 Hz W/OUT MONITORING
INNER PAN ASSY 50 Hz WITH MONITORING
44A7281/10
ITEL PAN ASSEMBLY 300mA PFC 60Hz W/O MON
44A7281/11
ITEL PAN ASSEMBLY 300mA PFC 60Hz W/MON